STMicroelectronics - SPC572L64E3BC6AR Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

value.
DocID027866 Rev 5 101/112
SPC572Lx Ordering information
111
5 Ordering information
Figure 40. Product code structure
1. Order on 1 MB part numbers can be entered upon ST’s acceptance conditioned by volumes. Please
contact your ST sales office to ask for the availability of a particular commercial product.
2. Features (e.g. flash, RAM or peripherals) not included in the commercial product cannot be used. ST
cannot be called to take any liability for features used outside the commercial product.
MemoryCore Family
Y = Tray
R = Tape and Reel
6 = 80 MHz
4 = 64 MHz
C = 125 oC Ta
F2 = eTQFP80, 0.4 mm pitch
E3 = eTQFP100, 0.5 mm pitch
64 = 1.5 MB
60 = 1 MB
L = SPC57L family
2 = Single Computing e200z2 core
SPC57 = Power Architecture in
55 nm
TemperaturePackage
SPC57 642 L E3
Example code:
Product identifier
C 6
Frequency
A
Packing
R
Reserved
B
Reserved
DocID027866 Rev 5 103/112
SPC572Lx Revision history
111
03-Apr-2013
2
(cont.)
Table 13 (I/O pull-up/pull-down DC electrical characteristics):
In row |IWPU| changed to Weak pull-up current absolute value
In row |IWPU| (P) condition changed to VIN < VIH = 0.69*VDD_HV_IO,
4.5 V < VDD_HV_IO < 5.5 V.
In row |IWPU| (P) minimum changed to 23 µA; maximum value deleted.
In row |IWPD| (P) minimum deleted; maximum value changed to 130 µA.
In row |IWPD| (P) condition changed to VIN > VIH = 0.69*VDDE, 4.5 V < VDD < 5.5 V.
Deleted: |IWPU| (T) at VIN = 0 V, 3.0 V < VDD_HV_IO < 4.0 V.
Added |IWPU| (T) at VIN > VIL = 0.49*VDDE, 4.5 V < VDD < 5.5 V.
Added |IWPU| (T) at VIN > VIL = 1.1 V (TTL), 4.5 V < VDD < 5.5 V.
Added RWPU (Weak pull-up resistance).
Deleted: |IWPD| (T) at VIN = VDD_HV_IO, 3.0 V < VDD_HV_IO < 4.0 V.
Added |IWPD| (T) at VIN < VIL = 0.49*VDDE, 4.5 V < VDD < 5.5 V.
Added |IWPD| (T) at VIN < VIL = 0.9 V (TTL), 4.5 V < VDD < 5.5 V.
Added RWPD (Weak pull-down resistance).
Table 14 (WEAK configuration output buffer electrical characteristics):
Added footnote 4.
Specification changes:
In row ROH_W condition changed to 4.5 V < VDD_HV_IO < 5.9 V, Push pull, IOH < 0.5 mA.
In row ROL_W condition changed to 4.5 V < VDD_HV_IO < 5.9 V, Push pull, IOH < 0.5 mA.
In row tTR_W condition CL = 25 pF, 4.0 V < VDD_HV_IO < 5.9 V changed to CL = 25 pF,
4.5 V < VDD_HV_IO < 5.9 V
In row tTR_W condition CL = 50 pF, 4.0 V < VDD_HV_IO < 5.9 V changed to CL = 50 pF,
4.5 V < VDD_HV_IO < 5.9 V
In row tTR_W condition CL = 200 pF, 4.0 V < VDD_HV_IO < 5.9 V changed to CL = 200 pF,
4.5 V < VDD_HV_IO < 5.9 V
Table 15 (MEDIUM configuration output buffer electrical characteristics):
Added footnote 4.